MNS Select
Flexible cabinet for apparatus and electronics
Katalog MNS Select Eng.indd   1 08-09-25   13.35.25
ABB 2
Contents
Introduction  ..........................................................................................................................................................................................................................  3
ProSelect  .................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 5
Design   .......................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 6

W
Cabinet
Type designation Cabinet
height (H)
Cabinet
width (W)
Cabinet
depht (D)
Door
height (DH)
ECC1985 1900 800 475
ECC2064 2000 600 400
ECC2066 2000 600 600
ECC2074 2000 700 400
ECC2076 2000 700 600
ECC2078 2000 700 800
ECC2084 2000 800 400
ECC2086 2000 800 600
ECC2088 2000 800 800
ECC2185 2100 800 475
ECC2266 2200 600 600
ECC2268 2200 600 800
ECC2276 2200 700 600
ECC2278 2200 700 800
ECC2286 2200 800 600
ECC2288 2200 800 800
ECC2294 2200 900 400
ECC22106 2200 1000 600
Total number of S modules
Type designation SD SE SB SH SBH
ECC1985 31 36 39 37 38
ECC2064 - 38 39 - 40
ECC2074 33 38 41 39 40
ECC2076 33 38 41 39 40
ECC2078 33 38 41 39 40
ECC2084 33 38 41 39 40
ECC2086 33 38 41 39 40
ECC2088 33 38 41 39 40
Front view Side view
Ventilated door
with recessed
19" mounting
plane
Rear
mounting plane
Hinged frame Pillars
Dimension drawings
Cabinet
Total number of S modules (cont.)
Type designation SD SE SB SH SBH
ECC2185 35 40 43 41 42
ECC2266 - 42 45 - 44
ECC2268 - 42 45 - 44
ECC2276 37 42 45 43 44
ECC2278 37 42 45 43 44
ECC2286 37 42 45 43 44
ECC2288 37 42 45 43 44
Door with 19"
mounting plane
inside
19"
S
D 19"
S
E
S
B 19"
S
H 19" 19"
S
B
H
E
nd
 p
an
el
E
nd
 p
an
el
Katalog MNS Select Eng.indd   22 08-09-25   13.38.58
ABB 23
Ø14 (4x)
D
28
28
70 A 70 27
82
B
10
49C49
82
Cabinet front
Cut-out in floor
The size of the cut-out underneath the cabinet depends on
the cabinet's width and depth.
Type designation
Cabinet
size
Max
cut-out
Distance between
foundation bolts
Width x Depth A B C D
ECC1985 800 x 475 660 311 702 419
ECC2064 600 x 400 460 236 502 344
ECC2066 600 x 600 460 436 502 544
ECC2074 700 x 400 560 236 602 344
ECC2076 700 x 600 560 436 602 544
ECC2078 700 x 800 560 636 602 744
ECC2084 800 x 400 660 236 702 344
ECC2086 800 x 600 660 436 702 544
ECC2088 800 x 800 660 636 702 744
ECC2185 800 x 475 660 311 702 419
ECC2266 600 x 600 460 436 502 544
ECC2268 600 x 800 460 636 502 744
ECC2276 700 x 600 560 436 602 544
ECC2278 700 x 800 560 636 602 744
ECC2286 800 x 600 660 436 702 544
ECC2288 800 x 800 660 636 702 744
ECC2294 900 x 400 760 236 802 344
ECC22106 1000 x 600 860 436 902 544
Cut-out in floor
Katalog MNS Select Eng.indd   23 08-09-25   13.38.59
ABB 24
Cabinet
depth mm
Cabinet
width mm See fig.
Number
of plates
Dimensions
A B C D E F G H
600
600 1 2 460 520 - - - - - -
700 1 2 560 620 - - - - - -
800 1 2 660 720 - - - - - -
1000 1 2 860 920 - - - - - -
400
600 2 2 236 274 179 - 296 322,5 216 -
700 2 2   236 274 - 267,5 296 322,5 - 316
800 2 3 236 274 75 274 296 322,5 112 322,5
900 2 3 236 274 175 274 296 322,5 212 322,5
475 475 2 3 311 149,5 324 149,5 371 198 361 198
800
600 3 3 460 520 - - - - - -
700 3 3 560 620 - - - - - -
800 3 3 660 720 - - - - - -
X X
70 A
28
7
18
50
13
1
B
17
9
33
5
82
25
X X
70 B
18.5
C